Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

 ATWILC1000-MR110xB
© 2017 Microchip Technology Inc.  Datasheet DS70005326B-page 4
1. Ordering Information and Module Marking
The following table provides the ordering details of the ATWILC1000-MR110xB module.
Table 1-1. Ordering Details
Model Number Ordering Code Package No. of
Pins
Description Regulatory
Certification
ATWILC1000-
MR110PB
ATWILC1000-
MR110PB
21.7x14.7x2.1
mm
28 Certified module
with ATWILC1000B-
MU chip and PCB
antenna
FCC, IC, CE
ATWILC1000-
MR110UB
ATWILC1000-
MR110UB
21.7x14.7x2.1
mm
28 Certified module
with ATWILC1000B-
MU chip and uFL
connector
FCC
The following figure provides the marking information of the ATWILC1000-MR110xB module.
Figure 1-1. Marking Information
 ATWILC1000-MR110xB
© 2017 Microchip Technology Inc.  Datasheet DS70005326B-page 5
2. Block Diagram
The following figure provides a basic overview of the ATWILC1000-MR110xB module.
Figure 2-1. ATWILC1000-MR110xB Module Block Diagram
 ATWILC1000-MR110xB
© 2017 Microchip Technology Inc.  Datasheet DS70005326B-page 6
3. Pinout and Package Information
The ATWILC1000-MR110xB package has an exposed paddle that must be connected to the system
board ground. The module pin assignment is shown in the following figure.
Figure 3-1. Pin Assignment
Note:  This pin assignment is applicable for both ATWILC1000-MR110PB and ATWILC1000-MR110UB
modules.
The following table describes the pin description of this module.
Table 3-1. Pin Details
Pin